Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup

Kuwait,
Kuwait

Kuwait (EAHGC)

26 Dec 2025, Junior Colts B
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: QAIS

ALFAYYAD

Colour: bay

Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

Name: AW
AMBITION
Colour: bay
Owner: Abdulaziz
Dahham Fahad
Alshammari

Name: W AZEEZ
Colour: bay
Owner: Waleed
Alamer

Name: A.L.R
MAZYOON
Colour: bay
Owner: HASSAN
MUBARAK AL
HINDAL

Score
40

39.31

39.13

38.75

hui

ECAHO

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

]

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

9.5
9.5
8
5.5
9

9.5
9.25
8
5.5

8.75
8
5

9.25

9
9
7.5
5
8.5

A.A. A.H.

9
9.25
8
5
8.25

A.A. A.H.

9
9
7.5

9.25
8
4.5
8.5

A.A. A.H.

9.5
9.5
7.5
5
8.25

M.O.
9
9
8
5.5
7

M.O.
9.5
9.25
7.5
5.5
7

M.O.

9
9
7.5
5
7.25

M.A.
9.5
9
8
5.5
8.5

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
4.5
8.25

9.25
7.5
4.5

8.25



5th Name: ASAYEL 38.69 A.A. A.H. M.O. M.A.
QAISAR
Colour: grey
Owner: Khalid
AlNughaimshi

9 8.5 9 8.5
9 8.5 9.25 8.75
BODY 8 7.5 8 8
LEGS 5.5 5 5 5
MOVE 8.75 7.75 7.25 8.5

6th  Name: MANSOUR AL 38.13 A.A. A.H. M.O. M.A.
GHANAYIM
Colour: bay 9 8.5 9 8.5

Owner: Mohammad
Rashed lIbrahim
Rashed Alrushoud

85 825 875 875
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5.5 5 5 5.5
MOVE 8.75 8 7.25 8.25

7th Name: D SHAMAL 38
Colour: grey
Owner: Naser Mezel
Fahad Alshammari

A.A. A.H. M.0. M.A.
9 8.5 9 8.5
8.75 8.25 9 8.25
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5 8
LEGS 5.5 4.5 5 5
MOVE 9 8 7 8.25

HIGKIGENY EISEIGEI EREH

0 Name: A) SEFAN No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohammed
Essam Al Sahhaf

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

A.H. =:Alaa Hammad, BH

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. = Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW



	Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)
	Judges


