

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Kuwait,
Kuwait**

26 Dec 2025, Junior Colts B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: QAIS ALFAYYAD Colour: bay Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI	40	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9	9	9.5
			H&N	9.5	9.25	9	9
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	9	8.25	7	8.5
			2nd	Name: AW AMBITION Colour: bay Owner: Abdulaziz Dahham Fahad Alshammari	39.31	A.A.	A.H.
TYPE	9.5	9				9.5	9
H&N	9.25	9				9.25	9.25
BODY	8	7.5				7.5	7.5
LEGS	5.5	5				5.5	4.5
MOVE	9	8.25				7	8.25
3rd	Name: W AZEEZ Colour: bay Owner: Waleed Alamer	39.13				A.A.	A.H.
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	8.75	9.25	9	8.75
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5	4.5	5	5
			MOVE	9.25	8.5	7.25	8.75
4th	Name: A.L.R MAZYOON Colour: bay Owner: HASSAN MUBARAK AL HINDAL	38.75	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9
			H&N	9	9.5	9	9.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	4.5
			MOVE	8.5	8.25	7.25	8.25

5th	Name: ASAYEL QAISAR Colour: grey Owner: Khalid AlNughaimshi	38.69						
				A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5	
			H&N	9	8.5	9.25	8.75	
			BODY	8	7.5	8	8	
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5	
			MOVE	8.75	7.75	7.25	8.5	
6th	Name: MANSOUR AL GHANAYIM Colour: bay Owner: Mohammad Rashed Ibrahim Rashed Alrushoud	38.13						
				A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5	
			H&N	8.5	8.25	8.75	8.75	
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5.5	
			MOVE	8.75	8	7.25	8.25	
7th	Name: D SHAMAL Colour: grey Owner: Naser Mezel Fahad Alshammari	38						
				A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5	
			H&N	8.75	8.25	9	8.25	
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	8	
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5	5	
			MOVE	9	8	7	8.25	
0	Name: AJ SEFAN Colour: grey Owner: Mohammed Essam Al Sahhaf		No detailed scorecard available					

Judges

- A.A.**  Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
A.H.  Alaa Hammad, BH
M.O.  Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A.  Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW